

## Film Permit # Production Dates:

## City of Baton Rouge/Parish of East Baton Rouge Film Permit

Project Name: Production Company Name:
Authorized Agent:
The Permitee has submitted an application to the Baton Rouge Film Commission to film a production in the City of Baton Rouge or Parish of East Baton Rouge pursuant to Ordinance 15093.
The Permitee has submitted and the City-Parish has accepted a certificate of insurance with limits of not less than \$1,000,000.00 naming the City-Parish as additional insured. Further, the Permitee has executed a hold harmless agreement with the City-Parish.
Failure of the Permitee to comply with the terms of the City-Parish's permit as described may result in revocation of the permit and the inability to obtain future permits.
The Permitee agrees to comply with all applicable laws and to maintain the premises in good condition, and to return said premises to the same condition as before use for this film project.
This permit authorizes the Permitee to film in the City of Baton Rouge, Parish of East Baton Rouge and is not a street closure permit, a permit for special effects or pyrotechnics. This permit does not ensure traffic control or police protection for the production.
Signature of Authorized Agent: Date:
City of Baton Rouge and Parish of East Baton Rouge:
Date: Sharon Weston Broome, Mayor-President
Permit not valid without signatures of Authorized Agent for the production and City of Baton Rouge, Parish of East Baton Rouge authorized official.
This permit must be kept on site at each filming location
See reverse for a listing of anticipated film locations.
See reverse for a listing of anticipated film locations.  APPROVED AS TO FORM